

**CMP(M) No. 1533 of 2019.**

10.03.2021 Present: Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Ashwani K. Sharma, and, Mr. Narender Guleria, Addl. A.Gs. for respondent No.1.  
Mr. Romesh Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

As prayed for, rejoinder be filed within four weeks. List after four weeks.

**(Sureshwar Thakur)  
Judge.**

**10<sup>th</sup> March, 2021.**  
(jai)