

CMP(M) No. 1533 of 2019

10.8.2021 Present: Mr. K.B Khajuria, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Hemant Vaid and Mr. Ashwani Sharma, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Vikrant Chandel, Deputy Advocate General for respondent No.1.

Mr. Romesh Verma, Advocate for respondent No.2

From the pleadings of the parties, following issue arises for determination:-

1. Whether delay in the institution of the instant Regular First Appeal before this Court is well explicated? OPA
2. Final Order.

Issue has been readover and explained to the parties. No other issue arises or claimed. Now the mater be listed for the recording of the depositions of the applicant's witnesses on a date to be fixed by the Registry of this Court.

10th August, 2021
(Priti)

(Sureshwar Thakur),
Judge.