

CMP(M) No. 1533 of 2019

27.10.2021 Present: Mr. Kulbhusan Khajuria, Advocate appears under instructions of legal heirs of deceased applicant/appellant Nakli. (original applicant/appellant is stated to have expired).

Mr. Hemant Vaid, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.1.

Mr. G.D. Verma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Bhagwati Chander Verma, Advocate for respondent No.2.

CMP(M) No. 1533 of 2019

On account of death of applicant, learned appearing counsel, under instructions of her legal heirs, seeks time to take appropriate steps for substitution of deceased applicant.

Appropriate steps be taken within four weeks. List for consideration on ***6th December, 2021.***

**October 27, 2021
(ms)**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**