

Nakli Vs. LAC & another

CMP (M) No. 1533 of 2019

16.3.2022 **Present:** Mr.Pavinder, Advocate, vice Mr.Kulbhushan Khajuria, Advocate, appears under instructions of legal heirs of deceased appellant/applicant Nakli (original applicant/appellant is stated to have expired).

Ms.Rameera Rahi, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No. 1.

Mr.Romesh Verma, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

CMP (M) No. 287 of 2022

Reply, as prayed, be filed within three weeks.

List on **27th April, 2022.**

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

16th March, 2022
(Keshav)