

Nakli vs. LAC & another

CMP(M) No.1533 of 2019

25.05.2022

Present: Mr. Pushpender Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr.Kul Bhushan Khajuria, Advocate, appears under instructions of legal heirs of deceased appellant-applicant Nakli (original applicant-appellant is stated to have expired).

Mr.Kuldeep Chand, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Romesh Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

CMP(M) No.287 of 2022

This application has been filed for substitution of deceased applicant-appellant Nakli through his legal heirs mentioned in para-2 of the application. Proposed legal heirs/appellants are in consonance with legal heir certificate issued by concerned Patwari indicating his two sons as his legal heirs.

No objection has been communicated for allowing these application.

In view of above, legal heirs of deceased appellant-Nakli are permitted to be brought on record as appellants No.1(a) and 1(b) respectively, subject to all just exceptions.

Applications stand disposed of.

Amended memo filed with this application be taken on record at appropriate place.

CMP(M) No.1533 of 2019

List alongwith CMP(M) No.1532 of 2019 for recording of evidence of the applicants-appellants on self responsibility on a date to be fixed by Additional Registrar (Judicial).

(Vivek Singh Thakur)  
Judge

May 25, 2022  
(Purohit)