

Nakli vs. LAC & another

CMP(M) No. 1533 of 2019

18.9.2023

Present: Mr. K. B. Khajuria, Advocate, for the applicant.

Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Addl. A.G., Mr. Rahul Thakur & Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, DAGs, for respondent No.1.

For the reasons explained by the learned counsel for the applicant, one more opportunity is afforded to the applicant to lead evidence. The Additional Registrar (Judicial) will fix the date for evidence of the applicant. It is clarified that in case the applicant still fails to lead the evidence on the date fixed, no further opportunity shall be granted.

**(Satyen Vaidya)**  
**Judge**

18<sup>th</sup> September, 2023  
(kck)