

CMP.M. No. 1533 of 2019

14.10.2024 Present: Ms. Menka Chauhan, Dy. AG for
respondent-State.

Instructions on behalf of respondent
No. 1 for leading defendant's evidence are awaited
despite opportunities dated 24.08.2024, 05.09.2024
& 23.09.2024. Let the matter be listed before the
Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

14.10.2024
(Vriti)