

*Nakli (deceased) through LRs vs. LAC & Anr.*

**CMP(M) No.1533 of 2019**

14.11.2024 Present: Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate, for the applicants.

Mr. Jitender Sharma, Mr. Navlesh Verma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Gautam Sood and Ms. Niyati Thakur, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondent No.1.

Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

The case has been listed under the caption, "Speaking to the Minutes". Instead of listing the case before the Registrar (Judicial), list the case before the Additional Registrar (Judicial) for fixing the date for the evidence of respondent No.1 on **19.11.2024**.

November 14, 2024  
(Ankit)

**(Sushil Kukreja)**  
**Judge**