

CMP.M-1533 of 2019

19.12.2024 Present: Mr. Rajat Chaudhary, Asst. AG for
respondent-State.

Let the case be now listed for respondent No.
1's evidence on 26.05.2025. Respondent No. 1's witnesses
be summoned for the date fixed on taking steps within two
weeks, failing which witnesses be produced on self-
responsibility on the date fixed.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

19.12.2024

(Vriti)