

26.05.2025 Present: None for the applicant-appellant.  
Shri P.K. Nadda, Additional Advocate  
General, for respondent No.1.  
None for respondent No.2.

The case is listed for witnesses on behalf of respondent No.1. Learned Additional Advocate General, seeks further time for leading the evidence.

Let the list of witnesses and steps be taken within fifteen days. The case be listed for respondent No.1, witnesses on the date to be fixed by the Additional Registrar (Judicial).

**Registrar (Judicial)**

26<sup>th</sup> May, 2025  
(Pritam)