

CMP(M) No. 1533 of 2019 in RFA

15.10.2025 Present: Mr. Hitesh Khajuria, vice
Mr. Klubhushan Khajuria, Advocate, for
the applicants.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Additional Advocate
General, for respondent No.1.

None for respondent No.2.

Larned Additional Advocate General seeks one more
opportunity to lead evidence. However, record reveals that so
many opportunities have been granted to respondent No.1, to
lead evidence.

Let the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court for
appropriate orders.

Registrar (Judicial)

15th October, 2025
(Pritam)