

Nakli (deceased) through LRs Vs. LAC & Anr.

CMP(M)No.1533 of 2019

15.12.2025 Present: Ms. Pallvi Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate, for the applicants.

Mr. Ankush Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Mohinder Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Learned Deputy Advocate General prays for one week further time to seek instructions in the matter.

As prayed, list on 22.12.2025.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

**15th December, 2025
(KRN)**