

Nakli (deceased) through LRs Vs. LAC & Anr.

CMP(M) No. 1533/2019

22.12.2025 Present: Ms. Pallavi Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate, for the applicants.

Mr. Manoj Chauhan, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Mohinder Verma, Advocate, for the respondent No. 2.

Learned Additional Advocate General stated that no evidence is intended to be led on behalf of respondent No. 1.

Learned counsel for respondent No. 2 stated that he has already filed process fee and list of witnesses. Therefore, list the case for fixing the date qua the evidence of respondent No. 2 before the Additional Registrar (Judicial) on **07.01.2026**.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

22nd December, 2025
(raman)